### HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

# NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage basis tenders are hereby invited by Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD. Solan on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the approved registered Contractors of appropriate class (D) enlisted with Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, whose registration stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, General Sales Tax Act, 1968. The important dates of tender are as under:-

	Tender Schedule	Date	Time
I.	The last date for receipt of application for tender Form.	8/9/2022	4.00 PM
2.	The last date for issue of tender Form	9/9/2022	4.00 PM
3.	The last date for receipt of tender.	12/9/2022	10:30 AM
4.	The date of opening of tender.	12/9/2022	11:00 AM

The tender forms can be obtained against payment of Rs.350/- (Non refundable) and contractor will be required to produce documents of registration in appropriate class, list of completed works and sales tax registration certificate. The tenders shall be opened in presence of contractor or their authorized representative.

The earnest money in shape of National Saving Certificate/Time deposit account of nationalized saving or Saving Bank account in any of the post offices and F.D.R. of Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan must accompany with the tender offer. The exemption from depositing the earnest money with each tender earlier granted has been withdrawn under Govt. Notification No. PWE (B&R)(B)14(18) / 98-11 dated 4.11.2003 and accordingly the tender received without assigning any reasons thereto shall not be entertained.

The tenders will be issued only to them who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application Form. The tenders not accompanying the Earnest money shall be rejected at the time of opening. The contractor shall also indicate the detail of Earnest money in the tender document. The request on prescribed application should accompany the registration of appropriate class, sales tax registration No. work done certificate. The tenders shall be opened on schedule date and time in presence of contractor or in the presence of the authorized representative.

The validity of tenders has been given in the tender document. If any contractor/firm withdrawn the offer within validity period then their earnest money shall be forfeited and shall finally be at the disposal of State Govt. The contractors are advised to write the rates both in figures and in words, failing which the tender shall be rejected.

Conditional and incomplete tenders shall out rightly be rejected.

Application for obtaining the tender form must accompany the latest renewal of enlistment and proof of CST No/NOC from Excise and Taxation Department regarding Sale Tax clearance. The offer shall be kept open for 120 days.

If due to any unforeseen reasons the office of the Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP.PWD, Solan remain closed on the notified date of sale and receipt of tender, the tender will be sold and received/opened on next working day of same specified time.

The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without

assigning any reason

## Description of JOB:-

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time
1	Dismantling of existing dilapidated overhead Gantry and providing and fixing cautionary sign board on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road on NH 22 (New NH 05) at Km 154/800 near Mashobra Junction (Against Smart City)	Rs 145074/-	3000/-	Two

### Term and Conditions:-

The contractor will have to produce following documents and attached attested copies of the same at the time of submitting application for issue of tender Form.

- Enlistment/renewal in appropriate class in HP.PWD.
- PAN Card issued by the Income Tax Department. ii)
- Statement showing the ongoing works in HP.PWD. iii)
- E.P.F registration. iv)

Certified that the above work is of emergent nature in exigency of Public Interest.

Executive Engineer, Solan NH Division,

HP.PWD., Solan. Dated:- 2 9

No. NHD/CB/TA/NIT/2022- 3) Sg-6677
Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Shimla.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, NH, HP.PWD, Shimla.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, (South), HP.PWD, Shimla.
- 4. The Chief Engineer, (North), HP.PWD, Dharamshala.
- 5. The Chief Engineer, (CZ), HP.PWD, Mandi.
- 6.All the Superintending Engineer, in HP.PWD,
- 7. All the Assistant Engineers under this Division.
- 8. Notice Board.

9. The Executive Engineer, IT Cell in the o/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

> xecutive Engineer, solan VH Division, WD., Solan.

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs.145074/-only Earnest Money Rs. 3000/--only

Shimla Wangtoo road on NH-22 (New NH 05) at Km 154/800 near Mashobra Junction Against Smartel NAME OF WORK:-Dismantling of existing dilapidated Overhead Gantry and providing and fixing cautionary sign board on Kalka-

-	Item Description	Originativ	1			
		Allega	Kate	Onit	Amount	Amount Overall percantage to be Quoted by the bidder above/below the estimated cost inclusive of GST) i.e. nearest two decimal
	Earth work in excavation of foundation of etructures					
	and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom, backfilling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earth locally for road work including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-n-Charge.	9.00 cum	619.05	Per	5571	
	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of masonary, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and Scaffolding wheerever necessary, sorting the dismantled materials, disposal of unserviceable materials with all lifts and lead of 1000 mtrs. Cement concrete Grade M-15 & M-20. The recovery of serviceable materials i.e. steel scrap @ 20/-per Kg from the contrctor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-n-Charge.	9.00 cum	3966.45	Per	35698	

山山

Dismanting of exciting structures composing of materials, disposal of unserviceable materials with all lifts and lead of 1000 mts.steel work including T8P and Scaffolding Wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled materials, disposal of unserviceable materials with all lifts and lead of 1000 mts.steel Work in all types of sections upon a height of 5 m plinth level including cuting of rever. The recovery of serviceable materials in September of the planth level including cuting of rever. The recovery of serviceable materials in September of materials as per the direction of Engineer and angle iron or Ms flat ) @ 20/per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials is per the direction of Engineer-charge.  Dismantling of ACP display Board. The recovery of serviceable materials is the ACP display Board Steel (angle iron or Ms flat ) @ 20/per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-charge.  Dismantling of ACP display Board steel (angle iron or Ms flat ) @ 20/per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials is per the direction of Engineer-charges.  Providing and erecting informatory sign board as per IRC-67 outer size 1.20*1.20mere made of 2mm thick Ms sheet duly stove enameted paint white made of 2mm thick Ms sheet duly stove enameted paint white or equired massages, letter, figures with 3M digital ector of 2 Nos A7mm did of 12mm MS pipe of 3050mm height duly specification of required shade and colour supported and welded and 2 Nos 47mm did of 12mm MS pipe of 3050mm height duly strengthen by 25mm² mm MS flat inon on egigened foundation with M.15 grade cement concrete 450*450*60mm, 600mm height duly structure leaves aper approved drawing and technical specification of Engineer-in-Charge.  Estimated Cost Rs. 118.				
16.80 Sqmt.  16.80 Sqmt.  Estimated Cost	67384	1000	35421	145074
16.80 Sq. 16.80	Cum	LS	Each	t Rs.
16.80 Sq. 16.80	3327.60		8855.25	mated Cost
Usmantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of masonary , cement concrete , wood work, steel work, including TRP and Scaffolding wheerever necessary, sorting the dismanted materials, disposal of unserviceable materials with all lifts and lead of 1000 mtrs.Steel Work in all types of sections upto a height of 5 m plinth level including cutting of revet. The recovery of serviceable materials i.e. Steel (Pier and angle iron or M.s. tube round and square or rectungular pipe @ 20/-per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineern-Charge.  Dismantling of ACP display Board Steel (angle iron or M.s flat ) @ 20/-per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineern-Charge.  Dismantling of ACP display Board Steel (angle iron or M.s. flat ) @ 20/-per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineern-Charge.  Providing and erecting informatory sign board as per IRC-67 outer size 1.20*1.50metre and information board size .90*1.20metre made of 2mm thick MS sheet dully stove enameled paint white colour in front and grey colour in back with reflective border of 70mm width for required shade and colour supported and welded and 2 Nox 47mm dia of 12mm MS pipe of 3050mm height dully strengthen by 25mm*5mm MS flat iron on edges on back firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450*450*600mm, 600mm below ground level as per approved drawing and technical specification clause 1701 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.25 Qtl.	16.80 Sqmt.	4.00 Nos	Estil
	walls and other structures comprising of masonary, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and Scaffolding wheerever necessary, sorting the dismantled materials, disposal of unserviceable materials with all lifts and lead of 1000 mtrs.Steel Work in all types of sections upto a heght of 5 m plinth level including cutting of revet. The recovery of serviceable materials i.e. Steel (Pier and angle iron or M.s tube round and square or rectungular pipe @ 20/-per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-n-Charge.	Dismantling of ACP display Board. The recovery of serviceable materials i.e.ACP display Board Steel (angle iron or M.s flat ) @ 20/per kg from the contractor including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials as per the direction of Engineer-n-Charge.	Providing and erecting informatory sign board as per IRC-67 outer size 1.20*1.50metre and information board size .90*1.20metre made of 2mm thick MS sheet dully stove enameled paint white colour in front and grey colour in back with reflective border of 70mm width for required messages, letter, figures with 3M digital retro vinyl sheet or Avery brand including printing as per MORD specification of required shade and colour supported and welded and 2 Nos 47mm dia of 12mm MS pipe of 3050mm height dully strengthen by 25mm*5mm MS flat iron on edges on back firmly fixed to the ground by means of properly designed foundation with M-15 grade cement concrete 450*450*600mm, 600mm below ground level as per approved drawing and technical specification clause 1701 including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	

Ixecutive Engineer, NH Division, HPPWD,